CONSOLIDATED
BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM)
FOR CENTRY® SERIES
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
© May 2025 Liquiflo, All rights reserved.              Document No.:  5.20.002
443 North Avenue, Garwood, NJ  07027 USA Tel:  908-518-0777         Fax:  908-518-1847         Liquiflo.com
Models 621 & 622 - MC
Model 620 – Sealed

MODELS 621 & 622 – MAG-DRIVE
316 SS Construction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28-29
Appendix:  Model Coding
 Model 620 – Sealed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
 Model 620-MC (Mag-drive) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   31
 Models 621 & 622 – Sealed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
 Models 621-MC & 622-MC (Mag-drive) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Consolidated BOM for Centry® Series Centrifugal Pumps                        Liquiflo.com
  3
Introduction:
A. Scope:  This Consolidated BOM covers the Centry® Series Centrifugal Pumps, Models 620, 621 and
622, Sealed and Mag-drive.
B. Centry® Series Configurations & Basic Materials of Construction:
General Pump
Configuration
Pump
Models
Bracket
Design
Seal Configurations
Basic Material of
Construction
SEALED,
Close-Coupled 1
620 Closed SMS Type 21 & 9T 316 SS
620 Open SMS Type 9A, DMS, Packing 316 SS & Alloy-C
621 Closed SMS Type 21 & 9T 316 SS
622 Closed SMS Type 21 & 9T 316 SS
MAG-DRIVE,
Close-Coupled 2
620-MC Closed Sealless 316 SS & Alloy-C
621-MC Closed Sealless 316 SS
622-MC Closed Sealless 316 SS
1   Long-Coupled configuration is available using the Power Frame option (Model 620 only).
2 Long-Coupled configuration is available using the Power Frame or S-Adapter options.
C. BOM Format:  The BOM for each pump model and general configuration has a 2-page format that
spans across the left-hand and right-hand pages, and is based on only one basic material of
construction.  Any pump Part Number can be cross-referenced from the pump Model Number (see
Code column).  Part Numbers are located in the extreme right columns, under the general Model
Number heading (e.g., 620, 621 or 622).  If a Part Number has a number to the right of it (in
parentheses) that number represents the quantity of that part required per pump; otherwise only one
part per pump is required.  Each 2-page BOM has a pump exploded view reference drawing on the
right-hand page.  The Drawing Item Number for a part can be used to reference that part on the drawing
(see Drwg. Item # column).
D. Meaning of Abbreviated Terms:
Term Meaning Notes
ANSI American National Standards Institute e.g., ANSI 150# flanges
BSHCS Button Socket Head Cap Screw Type of bolt (used for 621/622 containment can)
C. Can Containment Can Component of mag-drive pump
CI Cast Iron Pedestal structural material
CO Chrome Oxide Shaft coating material
CS Carbon Steel Outer magnet and adapter structural material
CSD Cross-Sectional Diameter O-ring dimension
DMS Double Mechanical Seal Internally mounted double seal
Drwg. Drawing (Item #) See BOM reference drawings
HHCS Hex Head Cap Screw Type of bolt
ID Inner Diameter O-ring dimension
MC Magnetically Coupled Mag-drive pump
NPT National Pipe Threads Type of threaded port
PF Power Frame (Pedestal) Ancillary device for long-coupling pump to motor
Pos. Position (#) Position number of model code

Consolidated BOM for Centry® Series Centrifugal Pumps                        Liquiflo.com
  30
Appendix:  Model Coding
Model 620 – Sealed
Position # Description Code Selection
1 Pump Model 620 Model 620
2 Impeller Size
F Full Size – 3.75” Diameter (Position 7 = 0)
R Reduced Size (Position 7 = 1, 2, 3 or 4)
3
Basic Material of
Construction
& Port Type
S 316 SS – NPT
H Alloy-C – NPT
L 316 SS – ANSI 150# RF Flanges
C Alloy-C – ANSI 150# RF Flanges
4
Seal
Configuration
0 Single Internal Mechanical – Type 21 (Carbon/SiC) 1
1 Single Internal Mechanical – Type 9T (Carbon/SiC) 1
2 Single Internal Mechanical – Type 9A (Carbon/SiC) 2
3 Single Internal Mechanical – Type 9A (Teflon/SiC) 2
4 Double Mechanical – Type 9T (Carbon/SiC) 2
5 Lantern Ring – Teflon Packing 2
6 Single Internal Mechanical – Type 9T (Teflon/SiC) 1
7 Lantern Ring – Graphoil Packing 2
5
Motor Frame
(or Power Frame)
0 Close-Coupled – NEMA 56C 3
1 Close-Coupled – NEMA 143TC/145TC 3
P Pedestal Mount – Power Frame 4
6 O-Rings/Gaskets
0 Teflon Housing Gasket 5
V Viton O-Rings
G Graphoil Housing Gasket 5
7
Impeller Trim
(Standard)
0 No Trim (Position 2 = F)
1 3.50” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
2 3.25” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
3 3.00” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
4 2.75” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
1 Standard Single Mechanical Seal choices for 316 SS pumps only.  New design utilizes closed 316 SS Mounting Bracket with
integral Seal Housing.
2 Seal configurations for pumps with Legacy design. This design has Cast Iron/Epoxy-Painted Mounting Bracket with separate
Seal Housing.
3 Pump and bracket are supported by motor; Foot-Mount Motor is required.
4 Power Frame requires Long-Coupled configuration.
5 Seal Seats for Type 21 or 9T Mechanical Seals use Viton O-Rings; Seal Seat for Type 9A SMS uses Teflon O-Ring; Seal
Housing for Type 9A SMS uses Viton O-Ring.
Consolidated BOM for Centry® Series Centrifugal Pumps                        Liquiflo.com
  31
Appendix:  Model Coding (Continued)
Model 620-MC (Mag-drive)
Position # Description Code Selection
1 Pump Model 620 Model 620-MC
2 Impeller Size
F Full Size – 3.75” Diameter (Position 10 = 0)
R Reduced Size (Position 10 = 1, 2, 3 or 4)
3
Basic Material of
Construction
& Port Type
S 316 SS – NPT
H Alloy-C – NPT
L 316 SS – ANSI 150# RF Flanges
C Alloy-C – ANSI 150# RF Flanges
4 Bearings
2 Carbon (Obsolete – Use Code E)
3 Teflon
B Silicon Carbide
E Carbon-60
5 Thrust Washers
2 Carbon (Obsolete – Use Code E)
3 Teflon
B Silicon Carbide
E Carbon-60
6
Motor Frame
(Outer Magnet Bore)
0 NEMA 56C (5/8 in.)
1 NEMA 143TC/145TC (7/8 in.)
2 IEC 71 – B5 (14 mm)
3 IEC 80 – B5 (19 mm)
4 IEC 90 – B5 (24 mm)
7 Shaft Coating
1 Chrome Oxide
2 Tungsten Carbide
8 O-Rings/Gaskets
0 Teflon Housing Gasket & Containment Can O-Ring
V Viton O-Rings
G Graphoil Gaskets
9
Magnetic
Coupling
D MCD – 33 in-lbs
F MCF – 120 in-lbs
10
Impeller Trim
(Standard)
0 No Trim (Position 2 = F)
1 3.50” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
2 3.25” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
3 3.00” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
4 2.75” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
Consolidated BOM for Centry® Series Centrifugal Pumps                        Liquiflo.com
  32
Appendix:  Model Coding (Continued)
Models 621 & 622 – Sealed
Position # Description Code Selection
1 Pump Model
621 Model 621
622 Model 622
2 Impeller Size
F Full Size – 5.0” Diameter (Position 7 = 0)
R Reduced Size (Position 7 = 1, 2, 3 or 4)
3
Basic Material of
Construction
& Port Type
S 316 SS – NPT
L 316 SS – ANSI 150# RF Flanges
4
Seal
Configuration
1 Single Internal Mechanical – Type 9T (Carbon/SiC)
2 Single Internal Mechanical – Type 21 (Carbon/SiC)
6 Single Internal Mechanical – Type 9T (Teflon/SiC)
5 Motor Frame
0 Close-Coupled – NEMA 56C 1
1 Close-Coupled – NEMA 143TC/145TC 1
5 Close-Coupled – NEMA 182TC/184TC 1
6 O-Rings/Gaskets
0 Teflon Housing O-Ring 2
V Viton O-Rings
G Graphoil Housing Gasket 2
7
Impeller Trim
(Standard)
0 No Trim (Position 2 = F)
1 4.5” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
2 4.0” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
3 3.5” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
4 3.0” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
1 Pump and bracket are supported by motor; Foot-Mount Motor is required.
2 Seal Seat for Type 21 or 9T Single Mechanical Seal uses Viton O-Ring.
Consolidated BOM for Centry® Series Centrifugal Pumps                        Liquiflo.com
  33
Appendix:  Model Coding (Continued)
Models 621-MC & 622-MC (Mag-drive)
Position # Description Code Selection
1 Pump Model
621 Model 621-MC
622 Model 622-MC
2 Impeller Size
F Full Size – 5.0” Diameter (Position 10 = 0)
R Reduced Size (Position 10 = 1, 2, 3 or 4)
3
Basic Material of
Construction
& Port Type
S 316 SS – NPT
L 316 SS – ANSI 150# RF Flanges
4 Bearings
2 Carbon (Obsolete – Use Code E)
3 Teflon (Consult Factory)
B Silicon Carbide
E Carbon-60
5 Thrust Washers
2 Carbon (Obsolete – Use Code B)
3 Teflon (Consult Factory)
B Silicon Carbide
6
Motor Frame
(Outer Magnet Bore)
0 NEMA 56C (5/8 in.)
1 NEMA 143TC/145TC (7/8 in.)
2 IEC 71 – B5 (14 mm)
3 IEC 80 – B5 (19 mm)
4 IEC 90 – B5 (24 mm)
5 NEMA 182TC/184TC (1-1/8 in.)
7 Shaft Coating
1 Chrome Oxide
2 Tungsten Carbide
8 O-Rings/Gaskets
0 Teflon O-Rings
V Viton O-Rings
G Graphoil Gaskets
9
Magnetic
Coupling
F MCF – 120 in-lbs
W MCW – 200 in-lbs
10
Impeller Trim
(Standard)
0 No Trim (Position 2 = F)
1 4.5” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
2 4.0” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
3 3.5” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
4 3.0” Diameter (Position 2 = R)
Consolidated BOM for Centry® Series Centrifugal Pumps                        Liquiflo.com
  34